Client/Matter No. 12867/14 UD - 13	·2006			
G/13/02 RI R SHEET				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and True 10325.		documents or the new address(es) below:		
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and A	Address of receiving Party(ies):		
Bengt Ivar Anders Ivarsson Reuben Proud; and Gavin Burnham	Name:	Vax Limited		
	Internal Addre	ess: Quillgold House		
Execution Date(s): May 4, 2006 May 8, 2006, and June 6, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Addres	ss: Kingswood Road, Hampton Lovett,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City:			
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Merger</li></ul>	State:	Droitwich		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: 0QH	United Kingdom Zip: WR9		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s	s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No		
Other  4. Application or patent number(s).	ent is being filed to	ogether with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  US Appl. No. 11/217,584	B. Patent No.(s	E GE ETECTIO REC		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom	acned ? <u></u> Yes ⊠ 6. Total number ∈	of applications and patents involved: 1		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		_		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	Authorized to Authorized to 1925. Enclosed	be charged by credit card. be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-  I (government interest not affecting title)  ormation:		
06/14/2006 DBYRNE 00000019 11217584 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	a. Credit Card	: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	Account Nu	and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Imber: 23-1925 User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione		
9. Signature:  June 7, 2006  Signature  Date  Stephen C. Smith  Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachr	ments, and documents: 3		

PATENT REEL: 017989 FRAME: 0320

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>Bengt Ivar Anders Ivarsson</u> having a residence at <u>Flat F, 23/F, Block 20, Park Island, Ma Wan, Hong Kong, Reuben Proud, having a residence at <u>52, Gillam Street, Worcester WR3 8JT, UK</u>, and <u>Gavin Burnham</u> having a residence at <u>378 Barrows Lane, Sheldon, Birmingham, B26 1QJ, UK</u>, (hereinafter "Assignors") were the Assignors of United Kingdom Patent application <u>0419439.5</u>, titled "<u>Suction Cleaners</u>" on its fling date of <u>September 2, 2004</u>;</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of previous consideration, which the assignors expressly acknowledge receiving, assignors hereby assign, and transfer nunc pro tunc, effective as of September 2, 2004, to Vax Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having a place of business at Quillgold House, Kingswood Road, Hampton Lovett, Droitwich, , WR9 0QH, United Kingdom, (hereinafter "Assignee") the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such

1 of 2.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the assignors have executed this Agreement.

1/1/2001	Zenatran -
6/6/2006	
DATE	Bengt Ivar Anders Ivarsson
	Flat F, 23/F
	Block 20
	Park Island
	Ma Wan
	Hong Kong
6/6/2006	
DATE	MAUTAITOC
6/6/2006 DATE	WITNESS /
DATE	Reuben Proud
	52 Gillam Street
	Worcester
	WR3 8JT
	UK ,
DATE	WITNESS
DATE	Gavin Burnham
	378 Barrows Lane
	Sheldon
	Birmingham
*	B26 1QJ
	UK
·	
DATE	WITNESS
•	2 of 2

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the assignors have executed this Agreement.

DATE	Bengt Ivar Anders Ivarsson Flat F, 23/F Block 20 Park Island Ma Wan Hong Kong
DATE	WITNESS
DATE 4.5.06	Reuben Proud 52 Gillam Street Worcester WR3 8JT UK
DATE C/ CMM/h 8/05/06	WITNESS C.J.TULLETT
DATE  GHAT 2006	Gavin Burnham 378 Barrows Lane Sheldon Birmingham B26 1QJ UK
DATE	WITNESS
2 of 2 4/5/26	C.J. THUETT

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>Bengt Ivar Anders Ivarsson</u> having a residence at <u>Flat F, 23/F</u>, <u>Block 20, Park Island, Ma Wan, Hong Kong</u>, <u>Reuben Proud</u>, having a residence at <u>52, Gillam Street, Worcester WR3 8JT, UK</u>, and <u>Gavin Burnham</u> having a residence at <u>378 Barrows Lane</u>, <u>Sheldon</u>, <u>Birmingham</u>, <u>B26 1QJ</u>, <u>UK</u>, (hereinafter "Assignors") were the Assignors of United Kingdom Patent application <u>0419439.5</u>, titled "<u>Suction</u> <u>Cleaners</u>" on its fling date of <u>September 2</u>, <u>2004</u>;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of previous consideration, which the assignors expressly acknowledge receiving, assignors hereby assign, and transfer nunc pro tunc, effective as of September 2, 2004, to Vax Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **England and Wales**, having a place of business at Quillgold House, Kingswood Road, Hampton Lovett, Droitwich, , WR9 0QH, United Kingdom, (hereinafter "Assignee") the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such

1 of 2.

PATENT REEL: 017989 FRAME: 0324

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the assignors have executed this Agreement.

6/6/2006	Jennthan-
DATE	Bengt Ivar Anders Ivarsson
	Flat F, 23/F Block 20
	Park Island
	Ma Wan
	Hong Kong
6/6/2006 DATE	Contin. May 19
DATE	WITNESS /
DATE	Reuben Proud
	52 Gillam Street
	Worcester
	WR3 8JT
	UK ,
DATE	WITNESS
DATE	Gavin Burnham
	378 Barrows Lane
	Sheldon
	Birmingham
7	B26 1QJ
	UK
DATE	WITNESS
	<del></del>

2 of 2

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the assignors have executed this Agreement.

DATE	Bengt Ivar Anders Ivarsson
_, _,	Flat F, 23/F
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Block 20
	Park Island
	Ma Wan
	Hong Kong
	Hong Rong
DATE	WITNESS
DATE	Reuben Proud
DI II D	52 Gillam Street
Atam	Worcester
78	WR3 8JT
	UK
9.5.06 DATE 01-11	
DATE	WITNESS
PITIL	
( CMMI)	C.J.TULLETT
8/05/06	
DATE	Gavin Burnham
	378 Barrows Lane
	Sheldon
(9 M	
	Birmingham
	B26 1QJ
	UK
Le May 2006	
DATE	WITNESS
1 / <del>-</del>	
2  of  2	C.J. TULETT
fr (MIN)	C.O. INLLE
f. limet	
4/5/26	
110100	

PATENT